

Sr. No.06
Regular List.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 2904/2024

CM No. 7931/2024

M/s Pay Easy

...Applicant(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Iman Abdullah Muiz, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.12.2024

Notice waived by Mr. Iman Abdullah, Advocate on behalf of respondent No's 1-4. Notice shall go to respondent No. 5 at the expense of petitioner.

Dasti service permitted.

List on 30th December, 2024.

Mr. Iman Abdullah, Advocate shall keep the relevant record available on next date of hearing.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

24.12.2024

"Abdul Rashid"