

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 2904/2024  
CM No. 7931/2024

M/S Pay Easy

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gulzar Sopori, Adv.

**VERSUS**

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.12.2024**

1. After perusing the record, same is returned to Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 5.
3. List on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.
4. Interim shall be considered after respondent No. 5 is served.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**30.12.2024**  
*Sakeena*