

S. No. 36

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2904/2024

M/s Pay Easy

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

08.08.2025

The matter is adjourned today due to absence of counsel for the petitioner.

List on 26.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

08.08.2025

Manzoor