

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2904/2024 CM(7931/2024)

M/S PAY EASY ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND
K AND ORS.** ...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Muiz, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

18.11.2025

1. Steps for service of respondent No. 5 have not been taken. Subject to taking of steps within two weeks, fresh notice, returnable within a period of three weeks, shall be issued to the respondent No. 5.
2. List on 26th December, 2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
18.11.2025
"Shahid Manzoor"