

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2904/2024
CM(7931/2024)

M/S Pay Easy.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Bhat (Sopori), Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Naseer, Advocate vice
Mr. T. H. Khawaja, Advocate for R-2 to 4.
Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

- 01.** Pleadings are complete.
- 02.** List this case for consideration on 11th May, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

"HAMID"